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Members 
Country Organisation Participant Email 

Brazil DHN-BR Capt Carlos Alberto Pegas 
Ferreira (Ret.) 

pegas@chm.mar.mil.br 
pegas.chm@bol.com.br 

Colombia CIOH Capt Juan Carlos Acosta Chady  jefciohe@dimar.mil.co 
Colombia CIOH Cpo Dagoberto David Viteri  DDavidViteri@dimar.mil.co 
Cuba ONHG Col Candido A. Regalado Gómez  onhg@geocuba.cu 
Cuba ONHG Cdr Ángel Acanda Reyes onhg@geocuba.cu 
France SHOM V. Adm Bruno Frachon Bruno.Frachon@shom.fr 
France SHOM Miss Celine Roux Celine.Roux@shom.fr 
Guatemala DGAM Lt  Juan Francisco Santos hidrografia@deptomaritimo.gob.gt 
Jamaica NLA Mr Calvin Thompson Calvin.thompson@nla.gov.jm 
Mexico DIGAOHM R. Adm Francisco Ponce digaohm@semar.gob.mx 
Mexico DIGAOHM Cdr Ricardo Lopez direccion.hidrografia.mexico@gmail.com 
Netherlands RNLNHS Capt Peter Kortenoeven NP.Kortenoeven@mindef.nl 
Netherlands RNLNHS Mr Erwin Wormgoor e.wormgoor@mindef.nl 
Suriname MAS Mr Michel Amafo mamafo@mas.sr 
Suriname MAS Claudine Krommie ckrommie@mas.sr 
Suriname MAS Bernice Mahabier bmahabier@mas.sr 
United Kingdom UKHO R. Adm Nick Lambert (Chair) Nicholas.Lambert@ukho.gov.uk 
United Kingdom UKHO Mr Nigel Sutton (Sec.) Nigel.Sutton@ukho.gov.uk 
United Kingdom UKHO Mr Jeff Bryant Jeff.Bryant@ukho.gov.uk 
United Kingdom UKHO Mr Paul Bradley Paul.Bradley@ukho.gov.uk 
United Kingdom UKHO Mr Tim Lewis Tim.Lewis@ukho.gov.uk 
United Kingdom UKHO Miss Kerrie Howard Kerrie.Howard@ukho.gov.uk 
United States of America NOAA Capt John Lowell  john.lowell@noaa.gov 
United States of America NOAA Mr Leland Snyder  Leland.Snyder@noaa.gov 
United States of America NOAA Mr Erich Frey Erich.Frey@noaa.gov 
United States of America NOAA Capt Gerd Glang Gerd.Glang@noaa.gov 
United States of America CNMOC Mr Eric Villalobos Eric.Villalobos@navy.mil 
Venezuela DNH-VE Capt Jonny Enrique Vera  dhnasuntosinterinstitucionales@gmail.com 
Venezuela DNH-VE Cdr Henrry de Gouveia henrry-d@cantv.net 
Venezuela DNH-VE Lt Cdr Oscar Mendoza oemm1974@gmail.com 

 
Associate Members 

 Organisation Participant Email 
Antigua and Barbuda  Mr Dwight Gardiner dcg@candw.ag 
Antigua and Barbuda  Lt. Cdr. Wayne Mykoo wam@candw.ag 
Antigua and Barbuda Port Authority Mr Hugh Mack hcm@candw.ag 

Barbados Port Authority Mr Kent (George) Fergusson kfergusson@barbadosport.com 
El Salvador  Ingineer Carlos Enrique Fiqueroa cfigueroa@cnr.gob.sv 
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Haiti SEMANAH Mrs Marie Yvrose Jean zyvrou@hotmail.com  
Haiti SEMANAH Mr Francois Serge Mitton S_mitton@hotmail.com 

St Kitts and Nevis Maratime Affairs Mr McClean Hobson maritimeaffairs@yahoo.com 
St Kitts and Nevis SCASPA Mr Nigel Herbert Nigel507@hotmail.com 
St Kitts and Nevis NASPA Mr Sylvester Mason  
St Kitts and Nevis  Mr Eduardo Mattenet ematenet@sisterisles.kn 

 
Observers - Countries 

Country Organisation Participant Email 
Belize BPA Mr Michael Jenkins jenkinsm2477@yahoo.com 

British Virgin Islands VISR Capt Pat Nawaratne patnawaratne@gov.vg 
Costa Rica MOPT Mr J Gilberto Rodriguez P grodriguezp@mopt.go.cr 
Dominica Maritime 

Administration 
Mr Cornelius Francis crnls_francis@yahoo.com 

maritime@cwdom.dm 
Grenada Port Authority Mr Anthony Belmar tonybelmar@hotmail.com 
Grenada Port Authority Mr Ian Noel grenport@spiceisle.com 

Montserrat  Mr Shawn O'Garro sogarro@hotmail.com 
 

Observers - Organisations 
 Organisation Participant Email 
 CLIA Mr Paul Beggs pbeggs@princesscruises.com 
 IBCCA Cpo Dagoberto Viteri DDavidViteri@dimar.mil.co 
 IHB Capt Alberto Costa Neves alberto.neves@ihb.mc 
 IMO Mr Colin P. Young cpyoung@imo.org 
 PAIGH Mr Paul Cooper paul.cooper@caris.com 
 RTCM Mr Rafael Ponce rponce@esri.com 

 
Observers - Companies 

 Organisation Participant Email 
 Caris Mr Juan Carballini Juan.Carballini@caris.com 
 Celebrity 

Cruises Capt Mike Kucharski MKucharski@rccl.com 

 Fugro Mr Don Ventura dventura@fugro.com 
 HYPACK Mr Carlos Tejada carlos@hypack.com 
 Jeppesen Mr Geoff Dean geoffrey.dean@jeppesen.com 
 Jeppesen Mr Demetrius Zuidema Demetrius.Zuidema@boeing.com 
 Konsgberg Mr Jan Haug Kristensen jan.haug.kristensen@kongsberg.com 
 Pelydryn Dr Wyn Williams wyn@pelydryn.co.uk 
 Pelydryn Mr Rupert Forester-Bennett Rupert@pelydryn.org 
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